



## Product Specification

### *MiniMix alpine-mediterranean 6 flavours 4x1kg, deep-frozen, ready to bake*

*Article Number: 14084*

	Sales unit	cardboard boxes	pallet
EAN code	8000460014120	8000460014137	
Dimensions		(298x266x184) mm	height: 181 cm
Weight: net		4 kg	432 kg
gross		ca. 4,4 kg	ca. 475 kg

**Packaging:** pieces / bag ca. 45  
pieces / box  
bags / carton 4  
cartons / pallet 108 , 9 layer/pallet, 12 cardboard boxes/layer

**Product description:** MiniMix alpine-mediterranean 6 flavours 4x1000g  
Puff pastry appetizers with 20g, in 6 different forms and fillings, following the traditional cuisine of the Alps and the Mediterranean: würstel (vienna sausage), speck (bacon), spinach, peppers, olives, rosemary.

**Ingredients:** Ingredients: OLIVE: **wheat** flour, water, vegetable margarine (palm fat, sunflower oil, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator: citric acid), green olive 9%, salt, dried potatoes, olive oil, basil, modified starch, **wheat** fibre, thickener: E464, spices, skimmed **milk** powder, vinegar. SPINACH: **wheat** flour, water, vegetable margarine (palm fat, sunflower oil, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid), spinach 12%, bechamel (water, **milk**protein, whole**milk** powder, modified starch, vegetable fat (*coco*), salt), onion, salt, dried potatoes, modified starch, **wheat** fibre, sunflower oil, skimmed **milk** powder, spices. ROSEMARY: **wheat** flour, water, vegetable margarine (palm fat, sunflower oil, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator: citric acid), meat-based sauce 16% (tomatoes, beef 18%, pork 12%, carrots, double concentrate of tomatoes, onion, **celery**, olive oil, salt, corn starch, sugar, acidity regulator: lactic acid, soup (salt, flavour enhancer: E621, rice flour, yeast extract, flavour, dried vegetable, vegetable fats (*palm*), inuline, curcuma, anticaking agent: E551, spices), garlic, pepper), bechamel (water, **milk**protein, whole**milk** powder, modified starch, vegetable fat (*coco*), salt), modified starch, salt, thickener: E464, rosemary 0,12%, skimmed **milk** powder. BACON: **wheat** flour, water, vegetable margarine (palm fat, sunflower oil, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator: citric acid), onion, bacon 9% (pork, salt, spices, dextrose, spice plants, preservative: E250), salt, sunflower oil, dried potatoes, modified starch, **wheat** fibre, skimmed **milk** powder. PEPPERONI: **wheat** flour, water, vegetable margarine (palm fat, sunflower oil, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator: citric acid), pepperoni (red and yellow) 9%, courgettes, aubergine, salt, sunflower oil, dried potatoes, basil, modified starch, **wheat** fibre, breadcrumbs (**wheat** flour, salt, yeast, paprika, colour: paprika extract), spices, skimmed **milk** powder. May contain traces of **soy**. SAUSAGE: würstel 38% (pork 55%, pork belly, water, salt, spices, stabilizer: phosphate, flavour enhancer: E621, dextrose, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, sodium ascorbat, saccharose, preservative: E250), **wheat** flour, vegetable margarine (palm fat, sunflower oil, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator: citric acid), water, salt, skimmed **milk** powder. May contain traces of **mustard**.

	written by	checked and approved
Position	Quality Assurance OK	Management OK
Signature	Jasmin Andergassen	Karl Huber
Date	03.03.2016	04.03.2016

Version: 2

valid at: 04.03.2016



## Product Specification

Bake before eating

**Allergens:**

Wheat (gluten);milk (including lactose);celery; traces of mustard; traces of soy

**Cooking instructions:**

To eat after cooking. Place the frozen puff pastry bites on a baking sheet.

Traditional oven: at 210-220°C/410-430°F (fan assisted) for 15-18 min.

Combinated oven: bake at 190°C/375°F with 60% of humidity for 14-16 minutes.

Attention: Baking time may vary in relation with oven model and product's quantity.

**Microbiological values cfu / g:**

	<b>Limits</b>
<i>Coliformi/Coliforme/coliforms/coliformes</i>	10.000
<i>Escherichia coli</i>	100
<i>Staphylococcus aureus</i>	500
<i>Lieviti/Hefen/yeasts/levures</i>	100.000
<i>Muffe/Schimmel/moulds/moisissures</i>	10.000
<i>Salmonella</i>	neg/25g
<i>Listeria monocytogenes</i>	neg/1g

**Average nutritional values each 100g:**

energy kcal:	322	energy kJ:	1340
fat:	20,8 g	saturated:	10,8 g
carbohydrates:	26,0 g	sugars:	1,1 g
proteins:	6,3 g		
salt:	1,4 g		

**Best before:**

14 months by compliance with the prescribed temperature for storage and transport

**Residual term:**

9 months

**Storage:**

At a temperature of -18°C or lower

Once defrosted, do not refreeze and consume within 24 hours.

**Transport:**

At a temperature of -18°C or lower

	<i>written by</i>	<i>checked and approved</i>
<i>Position</i>	Quality Assurance OK	Management OK
<i>Signature</i>	Jasmin Andergassen	Karl Huber
<i>Date</i>	03.03.2016	04.03.2016